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	canal: Peninsula Lake Canal
	status: open
	state: Ontario
	county: Muskoka
	location: Fairy Lake, Peninsula Lake
	maps: 
	acs: 
	haer: 
	date1: 1888 - 
	date2: 
	date3: 
	date4: 
	date5: 
	lc1: 
	lc2: 
	lc3: 
	lc4: 
	lc5: 
	ls1: 
	ls2: 
	ls3: 
	ls4: 
	ls5: 
	lt1: 
	lt2: 
	lt3: 
	lt4: 
	lt5: 
	locks2: 
	locks1: none
	locks3: 
	locks4: 
	locks5: 
	sign: There was a difference of only 15" between Fairy Lake and Peninsula Lake, so the creek between them was dredged to allow the passage of steamships.   Dredging took place from 1886 - 1888.  In 1889 revetments were added to control bank erosions caused by the passage of boats.
	desc: Steamboats were able to travel east-west through the Lakes Vernon and Fairy and North-South through the Huntsville (Brunel) Lock into Mary Lake.  The Peninsula Canal, which allowed access into Lake Peninsula extended the operating area.  The overall area was approximately 12 miles east-west and 10 miles north-south. Steamboats passed through the canal into Peninsula Lake and connected with the Portage Railway on the east end of the lake.Steamboats were an important means of transportation prior to roads and railroads being pushed into the region.  They operated from 1877 to 1958.
	group: Canadian Canal Society
	biblio: Explore Muskoka, Susan Pryke, The Boston Mills Press - 1987, ISBN 0-919783-90-2By Steam Boat & Steam Train - The Story of the Huntsville and Lake of Bays Railway and Navigation Companies, Niall MacKay, The Boston Mills Press - 1982, ISBN 0-919822-73-8 
	reports: 
	landmk: 
	by: 
	address: Robert W Sears, 248 Tower Drive, Toronto, ON dawnofdestiny@sympatico.ca 416-285-7254
	date: Revised9/21/ 04


